CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER
[CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NUMBER [ 2 ] | SUPPL. NO. ]
DATE PREPARED BY RESIDENT ENGINEER: 121718
PROJECT NAME: DINNER CREEK VERT REP EMENT BR THORNE R
P.M. 327 &3.74
PROJECT NO. P1610515 CONTRACT NO. 211304

TO: __GR WILCOX ENTERPRISES, INC.

mmmmmmmmummmmmmmmtmmmomsmm

OU ARE HEREEY DIRECTED TO MAKE THE HEREIN DESCRIBED CHANGES FROM THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS OR TO DO THE FOLLOWING
UNTIL APPROVED BY THE DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS

DESCRIPTION OF WORK TO BE DONE. ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES. AND PRICES PAID. (SECREGATE BETWEEN ADDITIONAL WORK AT CONTRACT
PRICE, AGREED PRICE AND FORGE AGCOUNT.) UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED, RATES FOR RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT COVER ONLY SUCH TME AS
EQUIPMENT IS ACTUALLY USED AND NO ALLOWANCE WILL BE MADE FOR IDLE TIME. THE LAST PERCENTAGE SHOWN IS THE NET ACCUMULATED
INCREASE OR DECREASE FROM THE ORIGINAL QUANTITY IN THE ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE.

INCREASE IN CONTRACT ITEMS AT CONTRACT PRICES
MEMNO. 5 TEMPORARY RAILING (TYPE K)

SEA 12500% @ $ 66000 /EA $ 330000
TEMNO. 8 TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL {TYPE 1)
150 LF 25.00% @ § 408 /LF $ 612.00
ITEM NO. 16 CHANNEL EXCAVATION (DINNER CREEK)
70 CY 2692% @ $ 5200 /CY $ 3.640.00
ITEMNO. 17 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (CULVERT)
1557 CY 5788% @ $ 1479 /CY $ 2302803
ITEM NO. 19 IMPORTED RIVER GRAVEL
8460 CY 3254% @ $ 11450 J/CY $ 9588670
ITEMNO. 20 EMBANKMENT
252 CY 2447% @ $ 2360 /CY $ 594720
[TEM NO. 23 HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A, 1/2° MIX)
33 TN 3300% @ §$ 168380 /TN $ 540540
ITEM NO. 24 CLASS A CONCRETE (ARCH CULVERT)
30 CY 4412% @ $ 40600 /CY $ 12,180.00
ITEM NO. 25 BAR REINFORCING STEEL
627 LB 1000% @ § 4.06 /LB $ 254582
TTEM NO. 27 18%% STRUCTURAL STEEL ARCH CULVERT (0.162", 8g)
10LF 1000% @ $ 89287 /LF § 8592870.
ITEM NO. 28 CLEAN RIVER RUN ROCK (6" TO 8" COBBLE)
21 CY 10250% @ $ 25000 /GY $ 512500
TEMNO. 28 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (#2 TO 1 TN, METHGD A)
16 TN 1067% @ $ 12200 /TN $ 195200

TOTAL INCREASE = § 82,350.65

Noatﬁmmmmmmadunhpﬁmhrﬁnahweﬂe!mwﬁbemaﬂein accordance with Section 9-1.068,
“Increases of More Than 25 Percent,” of the Standard Specifications by reason of this change order.

DECREASE IN CONTRACT ITEMS AT CONTRACT PRICES
MEMNO. 8 TEMPORARY SILT FENCE

-360 LF 2000% @ $ 1400 /LF $ {5.040.00)
ITEM NO. 22 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE
-15 CY A4154% @ $ 14850 /CY $  (2.24250)

TOTALDECREASE = § (7,282.50)

Mo adjustment fo contract unit prices for the above tlems will be made in accordance with Section 9-1.06C,
“Decreases of More Than 25 Percent,” of the Standard Specifications by reason of this change order.

The Contractor shall be granted three (3) working days for additional channel excavation required by
NMFS Hydrologist/Hydraulic Engineer.

ESTIMATED TOTAL INCREASE = $75,068.15

BY REASON OF THIS CHANGE, THE (Z)NT‘RACI’MMLBE INCREASEDBY 3 WORKING DAYS

SUBMITTED BY: - - e ; !

SIGNATURE [PRINT NAME AND TITLE DATE
LANGI SORENSEN, CONSTRUCTION ENGINEER ]

DIRECTOR APPROVAL BY: ; .

[SIGNATRE [PRINT NAME AND TITLE

DATE

TOM MATTSON, DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS

\WE, THE UNDERSIGNED CONTRAGTOR, HAVE GIVEN CAREFUL CONSIDERATION TO THIS CHANGE PROPOSED AND AGREE, IF THIS PROPOSAL IS
APPRQVED, THAT WE Wil PROVIDE ALL EQUIPMENT. FURNISH ALL MATERIALS, EXCEPT AS MAY OTHERWISE BE NOTED ABOVE, AND PERFORM
ALL SERVICES NECESSARY FOR THE WORK ABOVE SPECIFIED, AND WILL ACCEPT AS FULL PAYMENT, THEREFORE, THE PRICES SHOWN ABOVE.
NOTE: i YOU, THE CONTRACTOR, DO NOT SIGN ACCEPTANCE OF THIS ORDER, YOUR AT ) TO THE OF THE
| SPECIFICATION AS TO PROCEEDING WITH THE ORDERED WORK AND FILING A WRITTEN PROTEST WITHIN THE TIME THEREW SPECIFIED

CONTRACTOR AGCEPTANCEBY: . ]

A i TP Wleoy  SEc /22075




